
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5204
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
IMPROVEMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 92
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds provided so far for improvement/construction work being carried out on National Highway No. 92; and

(b) the length of the road in kilometre improved from the funds released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) The details of works sanctioned for widening, strengthening, bridges and periodic renewal of surfaces on NH - 92 in the last 3 financial years is as under :

Year Length in Kms. Cost
   (Rs. in Lakhs)

2007-08 44.72  1821.05

2008-09 17.33  2459.61

2009-10 43.50  1615.51

Total 105.55  5896.17
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